
LANCASHIRE SCHOOLS ORIENTEERING ASSOCIATION
2005 – 2006

Event 3 White Coppice 6 November 2005
Organised by

SOUTH RIBBLE ORIENTEERING CLUB

Blue Course
Distance Climb Controls

(km) (m)
5.7 195 12

Posn Name Club/School Class min.sec Score
3 Adam Sunderland LRGS BY12/13 53.38 1000

150% winner’s time = 68min 30sec
14th competitor’s time = 63min51sec
Colour Standard = 68min 30sec

Green Course
Distance Climb Controls

(km) (m)
3.7 115 12

Posn Name Club/School Class min.sec Score
1 Tom Winsor LRGS BY12/13 28.30 1000
8 Sandy Hetherington LRGS BY10/11 36.48 774
9 Adam Crolla LRGS BY12/13 39.44 717

10 Marcus Weatherburn StB BY10/11 40.48 699
11 Chris Huggett LRGS BY12/13 42.25 672
12 Thomas Knapper LRGS BY12/13 43.28 656
13 Matt Crollla LRGS BY10/11 46.28 613
14 Cline Walmsley LRGS BY12/13 46.43 610
16 Andy Oliver LRGS BY12/13 48.36 586
23 Vicky Ramsden LGGS GY12/13 52.49 1000

Colour Standard
30 Robert Stein SELOCJ BY12/13 58.35 486
38 Lucinda Stein SELOCJ GY12/13 65.32 806
41 Emily Scragg LGGS GY12/13 69.57 755

150% winner’s time = 42min 45sec
25th competitor’s time = 53min 5sec
Colour Standard = 53min 5sec



Light Green Course
Distance Height Controls

(km) (m)
2.5 70 10

Posn Name Club/ School Class min.sec Score
1 Danny Hoyle BRGS BY10/11 23.23 1000
3 Simon Austin StB BY10/11 28.59 807
4 Liam Taylor BRGS BY10/11 29.43 787
5 Tom Lawson StB BY10/11 29.44 786
7 Thomas Heaton BRGS BY12/13 31.53 733
8 Alison Fryer StB GY9/10 32.59 1100

10 Ben Lowe BHS BY10/11 33.41 694
11 Paula Bateson THS GY11 33.44 978
15 Matthew Nash ACSC BY8/9 35.56 716
21 Matt Haydock SROCJ BY12/13 40.15 581
23 Stefan Harris BRGS BY12/13 42.06 555
25 Katrin Harding LGGS GY7/8 42.31 931

Colour Standard
27 Liam Carswell StB BY8/9 43.12 595
28 James Woods BRGS BY12/13 43.55 532
31 Alex Earley StB GY9/10 47.12 769
32 Conor O'Halleron LRGS BY10/11 50.07 467
38 Sarah Yeomans BRGS GY12/13 56.36 583
44 Emily Lester BRGS GY11 65.03 507
47 Paul Stringer SELOCJ BY8/9 73.22 351
49 Tim Lawless StML BJUN 106.01 287

Jonathon Lewis BHS BY10/11 mp
Simon Ward BHS BY10/11 mp

150% winner’s time = 35min 5sec
26th competitor’s time = 43min 8sec
Colour Standard = 43min 8sec



Orange Course
Distance Height Controls

(km) (m)
2.5 105 11

Posn Name Club/ School Class min.sec Score
3 John Ockenden LRGS BY7 25.24 1100
4 Stephen Horrocks BRGS BY10/11 25.39 891
5 Alex Willis BRGS BY10/11 25.53 883
8 Lewis Yeomans ASR BY8/9 27.45 915

10 Zoe Harding CStP GJUN 29.15 1200
11 Sophie Horrocks BRGS GY7/8 29.36 1087
13 James Heaton BRGS BY10/11 30.47 743
14 Cameron Arnold StB BY8/9 31.23 809
16 Jenny Tynan LGGS GY7/8 32.46 982
18 Daniel McCarthy StB BY8/9 35.42 711

Colour Standard
23 Jack Heyworth BRGS BY10/11 38.51 588
24 Conor Burns StB BY7 41.06 680
25 Jonathan Austin StB BY8/9 42.29 598
26 Alanya Rigg StB GY7/8 43.57 732
27 Rebecca Quickfall BRHS GY7/8 44.31 723
29 Chris Dover StB BY8/9 48.08 528
31 Eleanor Silkstone BRGS GY9/10 60.46 481
34 Naomi Pickford BHS GY9/10 76.19 383
35 Emily Colquitt BHS GY9/10 86.24 339
36 Tina Pheasant BStJ GJUN 109.38 320
37 Neil Pheasant BStJ BJUN 109.4 278

150% of winner’s time = 32min 45sec
19th competitor’s time = 36min 23sec
Colour Standard = 36min 23se



Yellow Course
Distance Height Controls

(km) (m)
2.5 90 11

Posn Name Club/ School Class min.sec Score
2 Christopher Nash APS BJUN 19.01 1100
3 Simon Allan BRGS BY8/9 19.03 898
4 David Wallis LRGS BY8/9 21.56 780
5 Sam Lyons StT BY7 22.34 843
6 Joe Wood BRGS BY8/9 24.43 692
7 Kira Browne MPS GJUN 26.25 1100
9 Ben Heaton BRGS BY8/9 26.48 639

12 Carl Edmonds StB BY7 27.16 697
13 Oliver Jackson StB BY8/9 28.03 610
14 Matthew Maidens BRGS BY7 29.22 648
15 Lauren Vials PHS GY7/8 30.07 877
16 Elliott Hewson StB BY7 31.26 605
17 Alix McDermott BRGS GY9/10 32.01 743
18 Andrew Holland BHS BY8/9 32.29 527
19 Lisa Quickfall EPS GJUN 32.44 888
19 Aylish Arnold StP GJUN 32.44 888
21 Emily Morley BRGS GY9/10 33.19 714
2 Helen Ockenden EStJ GJUN 33.51 858

23 Jacob Lewis BRGS BY7 33.52 562
24 Eleanor Vials PHS GY7/8 34.27 767
25 Amy Arnone + 

Sarah Thorne PFOJ GJUN 34.44 837
Colour Standard

26 Jonathan Fittes StB BY7 35.19 538
28 Sam Lowe BHS BY8/9 36.18 471
29 Ashleigh Davis BRGS GY9/10 36.52 645
30 Iain Harris ACSC BY8/9 37.17 459
31 Robert Vials PHS BY7 37.47 503
34 Lorna McCarthy StB GY7/8 41.20 639
36 Karl Taylor StB BY7 43.28 438
7 Jordan Green BHS BY8/9 45.40 375

38 Hazel Browne MPS GJUN 46.02 631
39 Rebecca Lamb LGGS GY9/10 48.14 493
40 Robert Hutchings BHS BY7 49.09 387
41 Liam Greenwood APS BJUN 49.24 423
43 Gregor Southall LRGS BY7 54.35 348
45 Stephen Story StB BY8/9 77.27 221

Jamie Skinner LRGS BY7 mp
Amelia Ripley CK GY9/10 mp
Kelly McMillan StB GY7/8 mp

150% winner’s time = 26min 39sec
25th competitor’s time = 34min 44sec
Colour Standard = 34min 44sec



White Course
Distance Height Controls

(km) (m)
1.50 10 11

Posn Name Club/ School Class min.sec Score
2 Jordan Daniel APS BJUN 21.50 1000
3 B Granger LGGS GY7/8 22.09 900
4 Jacob Roberts SROCJ BJUN 25.10 868
5 Sophie Roberts SROCJ GJUN 25.44 861
6 Lynton Lees CStP GJUN 27.56 793
7 Hannah Worthington StDH GJUN 28.19 782
8 Sophie Myers StDH GJUN 28.57 765
9 Isabelle Hart CStP GJUN 29.11 759

10 Rachel Critch APS GJUN 30.23 729
11 Luke Houghton SROCJ BJUN 43.30 502

Kathy Wignall + 2 BStJ GJUN mp

All competitors successfully completing the course gained Colour Standards

Lancashire Schools Orienteering Association 2005 - 2006
Individual Competition
Championships in each group decided by best three results 
BY12/13

Elnup and Worden White Events Total CG CLG
Birley Park Coppice Points

Stefan Harris BRGS 999 CLG 555 CLG 2 1554 0 2
James Woods BRGS 991 532 LG 2 1523 0 0
Adam Sunderland LRGS 1000 CB 1 1000 0 0
Tom Winsor LRGS 1000 CG 1 1000 1 0
Thomas Heaton BRGS 733 CLG 1 733 0 1
Adam Crolla LRGS 717 CG 1 717 1 0
Duncan Harris BRGS 709 CLG 1 709 0 1
Chris Huggett LRGS 672 CG 1 672 1 0
Thomas Knapper LRGS 656 CG 1 656 1 0
Calum Ruddock CRGS 644 LG 1 644 0 0
Cline Walmsley LRGS 610 CG 1 610 1 0
Andy Oliver LRGS 586 CG 1 586 1 0
Matt Haydock SROCJ 581 CLG 1 581 0 1
Robert Stein SELOCJ 486 G 1 486 0 0

BY10/11
Elnup and Worden White Events Total CR CLG CO

Birley Park Coppice Points

Ben Lowe BHS 784 CLG 606 LG 694 CLG 3 2084 0 2 0
Danny Hoyle BRGS 1000 G 1000 CLG 2 2000 0 1 0
Liam Taylor BRGS 1000 CLG 787 CLG 2 1787 0 2 0
Sandy Hetherington LRGS 1000 CR 774 CG 2 1774 1 0 0
Stephen Horrocks BRGS 837 CLG 891 CO 2 1728 0 1 1
Tom Lawson StB 818 CLG 786 CLG 2 1605 0 2 0
Simon Austin StB 609 LG 807 CLG 2 1416 0 1 0
Marcus Weatherburn StB 689 CLG 699 CG 2 1388 0 1 0
Jack Heyworth BRGS 673 CLG 588 O 2 1261 0 1 0
Alex Willis BRGS 883 CO 1 883 0 0 1
Sam Jepson BHS 311 Y 504 CO 2 815 0 0 1
James Heaton BRGS 743 CO 1 743 0 0 1
Jonathon Lewis BHS 636 LG 0 LG 2 636 0 0 0
Matt Crollla LRGS 613 CG 1 613 0 0 0
Conor O'Halleron LRGS 467 LG 1 467 0 0 0
Simon Ward BHS 0 LG 1 0 0 0 0



BY8/9
Elnup and Worden White Events Total CLG CO CY

Birley Park Coppice Points

Simon Allan BRGS 1000 CO 1000 CO 898 CY 3 2898 0 2 1
Lewis Yeomans PFOJ 812 CO 915 CO 2 1727 0 2 0
Andrew Holland BHS 601 CY 584 CY 527 CY 3 1712 0 0 3
Liam Carswell StB 1100 CLG 595 LG 2 1695 1 0 0
Cameron Arnold StB 857 CO 809 CO 2 1667 0 2 0
Matthew Nash ACSC 900 CY 716 CLG 2 1616 1 0 1
Joseph Wood BRGS 912 CO 692 CY 2 1604 0 1 1
Daniel McCarthey StB 699 CO 711 CO 2 1410 0 2 0
Thomas Ratcliffe BHS 575 O 798.38 CO 2 1373 0 1 0
Sam Lowe BHS 410 Y 368 CY 471 Y 3 1250 0 0 1
Daniel Parkinson BHS 625 CY 585 CY 2 1210 0 0 2
Jonathan Austin StB 512 O 598 O 2 1110 0 0 0
Owen Henley SROC 570 O 424 CW 2 994 0 0 0
Iain Harris ACSC 422 CY 459 Y 2 881 0 0 1
Max Walpington StB 792 CO 1 792 0 1 0
Robert Critch ACSC 786 CY 1 786 0 0 1
David Wallis LRGS 780 CY 1 780 0 0 1
Hassan Shakeel BRGS 700 CO 1 700 0 1 0
Jordan Green BHS 324 Y 375 Y 2 698 0 0 0
Robert Hutchings BHS 357 Y 305 Y 2 661 0 0 0
Ben Heaton BRGS 639 CY 1 639 0 0 1
Oliver Jackson StB 610 CY 1 610 0 0 1
Jamie Fisher BHS 600 CY 1 600 0 0 1
Chris Dover StB 528 O 1 528 0 0 0
Ryan Costello BHS 516 O 1 516 0 0 0
Patrick Manderson StB 478 CY 1 478 0 0 1
Bradley Wrightwebb StB 473 CY 1 473 0 0 1
Glen Dodd StB 402 CY 1 402 0 0 1
Paul Stringer SELOCJ 351 LG 1 351 0 0 0
Jack Lewin BHS 232 Y 1 232 0 0 0
Stephen Story StB 221 Y 1 221 0 0 0
Tom McIlroy BHS 167 Y 1 167 0 0 0

BY7
Elnup and Worden White Events Total CLG CO CY

Birley Park Coppice Points

John Ockenden LRGS 1000 CY 926 CLG 1100 CO 3 3026 1 1 1
Sam Lyons StTS 812 CO 374 LG 843 CY 3 2029 0 1 1
Jonathan Fittes StB 750 CY 538 Y 2 1288 0 0 1
Matthew Maidens BRGS 606 CY 648 CY 2 1253 0 0 2
Elliott Hewron StB 629 CY 605 CY 2 1234 0 0 2
Robert Vials PHS 724 CY 503 Y 2 1227 0 0 1
Carl Edmonds StB 486 CY 697 CY 2 1183 0 0 2
Tom Graham RHS 867 CY 1 867 0 0 1
Gregor Southall LRGS 356 Y 348 Y 2 704 0 0 0
Conor Burns StB 0 O 680 O 2 680 0 0 0
Joey Yates BHS 597 CY 1 597 0 0 1
Luke Anderson StB 563 CY 1 563 0 0 1
Jacob Lewis BRGS 562 CY 1 562 0 0 1
Karl Taylor StB 438 Y 1 438 0 0 0
Robert Hutchings BHS 387 Y 1 387 0 0 0
Jamie Skinner LRGS 348 Y 0 Y 2 348 0 0 0



BJUN
Elnup and Worden White Events Total CY CW

Birley Park Coppice Points

Christopher Nash APS 1027 CY 961 CY 1100 CY 3 3088 3 0
Jordan Daniel APS 0 W 952 CW 1000 CW 3 1952 0 2
Liam Greenwood APS 891 CY 358 Y 423 Y 3 1673 1 0
James Betteridge APS 730 CW 874 CW 2 1604 0 2
Jacob Roberts SROCJ 641 CW 868 CW 2 1508 0 2
Luke Houghton SROCJ 1000 CW 502 CW 2 1502 0 2
Hugh Graham BPS 1000 CW 1 1000 0 1
Bryn Graham BPS 758 CW 1 758 0 1
Philip Rutter SROCJ 644 CY 1 644 1 0
Steven Rutter SROCJ 633 CY 1 633 1 0
Andrew Rutter SROCJ 608 CY 1 608 1 0
Noel Gibbons OLSG 527 CW 1 527 0 1
Thomas Gibbons OLSG 527 CW 1 527 0 1
Patrick Baynes StC 521 CW 1 521 0 1
Robert McBride StML 443 CW 1 443 0 1
Sam Cullen StML 429 CW 1 429 0 1
Connor Howard StC 423 CW 1 423 0 1
Sean Howard StC 423 CW 1 423 0 1
William Edmonson APS 303 CW 1 303 0 1
Tim Lawless StML 0 W 287 LG 2 287 0 0
Neil Pheasant BStJ 278 O 1 278 0 0

GY12/13
Elnup and Worden White Events Total CR CG

Birley Park Coppice Run Points

Sarah Yeomans BRGS 1000 CR 583 LG 2 1583 1 0
Vicky Ramsden LGGS 1000 CG 1 1000 0 1
Lucinda Stein SELOCJ 806 G 1 806 0 0
Emily Scragg LGGS 755 G 1 755 0 0

GY11
Elnup and Worden White Events Total CLG CO

Birley Park Coppice Run Points

Emily Lester BRGS 1000 CLG 900 CO 507 LG 3 2407 1 1
Paula Bateson THS 939 CLG 978 CLG 2 1917 2 0

GY9/10
Elnup and Worden White Events Total CLG CO CY

Birley Park Coppice Run Points

Alix McDermott BRGS 880 CO 359 O 743 CY 3 1982 0 1 1
Alex Earley StB 642 LG 769 LG 2 1410 0 0 0
Emily Colquitt BHS 546 Y 341 O 339 O 3 1226 0 0 0
Alison Fryer StB 1100 CLG 1 1100 1 0 0
Jane Manthorpe BHS 529 Y 507 CO 2 1036 0 1 0
Ashleigh Davies BRGS 365 O 645 Y 2 1009 0 0 0
Naomi Pickford BHS 0 O 435 CO 383 O 3 818 0 1 0
Emily Morley BRGS 714 CY 1 714 0 0 1
Emma Harden BRGS 634 CO 1 634 0 1 0
Rebecca Lamb LGGS 493 Y 1 493 0 0 0
Eleanor Silkstone BRGS 481 O 1 481 0 0 0
Amelia Ripley CK 0 Y 1 0 0 0 0



GY7/8
Elnup and Worden White Events Total CLG CO CY CW

Birley Park Coppice Points

Sophie Horrocks BRGS 1100 CO 1092 CLG 1087 CO 3 3279 1 2 0 0
Jenny Tynan LGGS 421 O 936 CO 982 CO 3 2339 0 2 0 0
Katrin Harding LGGS 1200 CLG 931 CLG 2 2131 2 0 0 0
Rebecca Quickfall BRS 721 CO 371 O 723 O 3 1814 0 1 0 0
Lauren Vials PHS 873 CY 877 CY 2 1750 0 0 2 0
Laura Robinson BHS 579 Y 1000 CY 2 1579 0 0 1 0
Eleanor Vials PHS 811 CY 767 CY 2 1578 0 0 2 0
Alanya Rigg StB 653 CO 732 O 2 1385 0 1 0 0
Katriana Johnes SROCJ 490 O 593 Y 2 1083 0 0 0 0
Amelia Payton BRGS 1000 CY 1 1000 0 0 1 0
B Granger LGGS 900 CW 1 900 0 0 0 1
Charlotte Healey BRS 779 CY 1 779 0 0 1 0
Kelly McMillan StB 640 Y 0 Y 2 640 0 0 0 0
Lorna McCarthy StB 639 Y 1 639 0 0 0 0
Hannah Newby BRGS 617 Y 1 617 0 0 0 0
Shannon Pinnington BRGS 617 Y 1 617 0 0 0 0
Grace McBride StMH 392 CW 1 392 0 0 0 1
Lucy Cullen StMH 391 CW 1 391 0 0 0 1
Alex Baxter BRGS 278 Y 1 278 0 0 0 0
Hannah Havard BRGS 278 Y 1 278 0 0 0 0

GJUN
Elnup and Worden White Events Total CO CY CW

Birley Park Coppice Points

Kira Browne MPS 1000 CW 1000 CW 1100 CY 3 3100 0 1 2
Zoe Harding CStP 971.429 CO 1200 CO 2 2171 2 0 0
Rachel Critch APS 269 CW 951 CW 729 CW 3 1950 0 0 3
Lynton Lees CStP 1044 CY 793 CW 2 1837 0 1 1
Lisa Quickfall EPS 916 CY 888 CY 2 1804 0 2 0
Isabelle Hart CStP 988.75 CY 759 CW 2 1748 0 1 1
Sophie Roberts SROCJ 868 CY 861 CW 2 1729 0 1 1
Helen Ockenden Ellel 586 CW 858 CY 2 1444 0 1 1
Sophie Myers StDH 0 W 507 CW 765 CW 3 1272 0 0 2
Hannah Worthington StDH 484.52 CW 782 CW 2 1267 0 0 2
Hazel Browne MPS 586 CW 0 W 631 Y 3 1218 0 0 1
Mary Preston CStP 1030 CY 1 1030 0 1 0
Aylish Arnold StP 888 CY 1 888 0 1 0
Amy Arnone PFOJ 837 CY 1 837 0 1 0
Sarah Thorne PFOJ 837 CY 1 837 0 1 0
Anne Ockenden Ellel 732 Y 1 732 0 0 0
Eleanor Graham PPS 697 CW 1 697 0 0 1
Heather Baynes StC 521.4 CW 1 521 0 0 1
Lulu Horrocks CLStP 520 CW 1 520 0 0 1
Claire Devaney StML 473 CW 1 473 0 0 1
Emma Bebbington StML 455.12 CW 1 455 0 0 1
Tina Pheasant BStJ 320 O 1 320 0 0 0



Schools Competition Summary
Sixth Forms and Colleges

Elnup and Birley Worden Park White Coppice Total
Score Points Score Points Score Points Points

Bacup and Rawtenstall G.S. 2699 3 1000 2 1872 4 9
Lancaster Royal G.S. 2717 6 6
Lancaster Girls' G.S 1755 3 3
SELOCJ 1292 2 2
SROCJ 581 1 1
Clitheroe Royal G.S. 644 1 1

Secondary Schools
Elnup and Birley Worden Park White Coppice Total

Score Points Score Points Score Points Points
Bacup and Rawtenstall G.S. 6100 11 3716 9 5547 13 33
Balshaw's C.E. H.S. 3844 9 4081 10 2838 8 27
St Bernard's 5016 12 5003 11 23
Lancaster Royal G.S. 1000 5 2629 8 4083 10 23
Lancaster Girls' G.S. 421 1 2136 7 3306 9 17
Priory H.S. 2409 8 2147 7 15
Ashton CSC 2108 6 1175 6 12
SROC Juniors 1060 6 1017 5 11
Bishop Rawsthorne H.S. 1500 7 371 1 723 2 10
Turton H.S. 939 4 978 5 9
PFO Juniors 812 4 915 4 8
St Theodore's 812 2 374 2 843 3 7
Ribblesdale H.S. 867 3 3
St Mary's 783 3 3
SELOC Juniors 351 1 1

Junior Schools
Elnup and Birley Worden Park White Coppice Total

Score Points Score Points Score Points Points
Ashton Primary 2648 8 2864 7 2829 12 27
Constable Lee, St Paul's Primary 520 1 3063 9 2752 10 20
SROC Juniors 1508 4 2277 6 2230 9 19
Moorside Primary 1586 5 1000 4 1731 8 17
St David's, Haigh 992 3 1547 7 10
Eccleston Primary 916 2 888 5 7
Ellel St John's 1318 3 858 4 7
Brookside Primary 1758 6 6
St Mary's, Leyland 1371 5 287 1 6
St Pius 888 5 5
PFO Juniors 837 3 3
Brinscall St John's 598 2 2
St Catherine's 944 2 2
Our Lady & St Gerrard's 527 1 1

Please send any corrections in LSOA results (Names, Year Groups, etc) to Mike Dent, email 
dentjm@dial.pipex.com or phone 01772 423380

Corrected to 10.11.05


